APRIL 23, 2025 HEARINGS

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

43812 HOME MARKETING ASSOCIATES INC DBA - PERMA STEEL  $136,000
reduced to $4,000 provided there are no further violations for 3 years, it pay any
judgment obtained by the home owner, applies for a roofer registration, and it pay this
penailty as agreed
44107 KELLCO CUSTOM HOMES, INC. $500 and a letter of caution for
misconduct
33726 MITCH SORENSEN DBA - SORENSEN CONSTRUCTION $7,200 reduced to
$1,800 if pay any judgment obtained by the homeowner and pay this penalty as agreed
30894 CHARLES R. PERSCHBACHER DBA - CABINETS BY PERSCH  $16,000
reduced to $500 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed
57155 LADD SHANNON DBA - ARKANSAS REAL ESTATE COLLECTIVE

$45,500 reduced to $5,000 if there are no further violations for 3 years, he pay
any judgment obtained by the owner, and he pay this penalty as agreed
41016 TINOCO BUILDERS LLC $12,000 reduced to $3,000 if no further violations for
3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed
57095 ALBERT MARTINEZ DBA - UNIVERSAL SUN CONSTRUCTION $12,000
reduced to $3,000 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty
as agreed
57034 CHAD CAIN DBA - RAISING CAIN, LLC $4,000 reduced to $250 if no further
violations for three years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed



BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 56215
BILL CALVEN, D/B/A NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS RESPONDENT

JONESBORO, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS was properly notified and
did not appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey Watson
served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee makes the
following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. This matter was initially heard on October 23, 2024. It was later determined that proper
service of the notice of hearing for October 23, 2024, had not been obtained. The Committee set
aside the finding of fact from the hearing on October 23, 2024,

2. BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS has undertaken the position of
residential contractor as defined in Section 17-25-505, a home improvement project in
Jonesboro, AR.

3. BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS is not licensed by the Residential

Contractors Committee.

4. Our office received a complaint from Christyn Greenhaw against BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA
HOME IMPROVEMENTS stating that she had hired the contractor to perform a home improvement
project for $2,800 but the contractor abandoned the project prior to completion. There were 20 days

of activity on the project.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS is guilty of violating Section 17-25-505, as
amended.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS
shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 20 days of activity for a total of $8,000 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered
that a cease and desist order be issued against BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME IMPROVEMENTS
to prevent them from performing work in violation. BILL CALVEN, d/b/a NEA HOME
IMPROVEMENTS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to
being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMM|TTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 56879
MIKE WALLACE, D/B/A M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC RESPONDENT

HOT SPRINGS, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on March 19, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas. It was continued until April 23, 2025, to obtain additional testimony. The
hearing was concluded on April 23, 2025.

Respondent, MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC was properly
notified and did appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey
Watson served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee
makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC has undertaken the position of
residential contractor as defined in Section 17-25-505, Home Improvement in Hot Springs
National Park, AR.

2. MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC is not licensed by the
Residential Contractors Committee.

3. Our office received a complaint from Winifred Smith against MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M.
WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC . MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC
entered into a contract with Winifred Smith, the owner of a home, to build and install cabinets. Ms.
Smith paid MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC for his work. There were
issues with the project. There were 160 days of activity on the project.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC is guilty of violating Section 17-
25-505, as amended.

ORDER

The Committee voted 2 to 1 that MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC
shall pay a civil penalty of $100 per day for 160 days of activity for a total of $16,000 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered
that a cease and desist order be issued against MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M. WALLACE
CONSTRUCTION LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. MIKE WALLACE, d/b/a M.
WALLACE CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to
appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 56543
DERECK ROBINSON, D/B/A SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION RESPONDENT

FLIPPIN, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION was properly
notified and did not appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey
Watson served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee
makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1 DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION has undertaken the
position of residential contractor as defined in Section 17-25-505, Home Improvement in Flippin,
AR.

2 DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION is not licensed by the
Residential Contractors Committee.

3. Our office received a complaint from Kyle Bardin against DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a
SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION stating that he had paid $23,050 for a home improvement
project but the work was not completed and the contractor abandoned the project. There were 53
days of activity on the project.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION is guilty of violating
Section 17-25-505, as amended.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 53 days for a total of $21,200 for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DERECK ROBINSON, d/b/a
SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. DERECK
ROBINSON, d/b/a SECOND CHANCE CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.
You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 56447
AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, D/B/A NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS RESPONDENT

AUSTIN, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS was properly
notified and did not appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey
Watson served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee
makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS has undertaken the position
of residential contractor as defined in Section 17-25-505, Home Improvement in Little Rock, AR.

2 AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS is not licensed by the
Residential Contractors Committee.

3. Our office received a complaint from Charles Snyder stating that he had hired AUBREY 'AJ"
JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS to perform a home improvement project. There were
several contracts which totaled almost $100,000. The work was poor and Mr. Snyder received a
judgment against AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS in the amount of
$66,650.43 plus costs and fees. There were 60 days of work on the project.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS is guilty of violating Section 17-

25-505, as amended.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF
ARKANSAS shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 60 days of activity for a total of $24,000 for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON, d/b/a NEW
IMAGE OF ARKANSAS to prevent them from performing work in violation. AUBREY 'AJ" JOHNSON,
d/b/a NEW IMAGE OF ARKANSAS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to
appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 50162
NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC RESPONDENT

HOT SPRINGS, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC was properly notified and did not appear. The
Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey Watson served as Hearing Officer.
From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee makes the following findings of fact and

conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC is licensed by the Residential Contractors Committee.
2. Our office received a complaint against NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC from AJ Martlin stating
that they had entered into a contract with NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC for a home improvement
project for $9,450 and paid $2,900 down. No work was ever performed and no money was ever

returned.
3. Our office received a complaint from Tim and Vicki Hughes against NTEGRITY WINDOWS,

LLC. The Hughes’ had entered into a contract with NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC in the amount of
$29.850.24 and had paid $14,355 down on the project. No work was ever performed and no money
was ever returned.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC is guilty of violating Section 17-25-510(c), misconduct in the
contractors business.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC is revoked
for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
NTEGRITY WINDOWS, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. NTEGRITY
WINDOWS, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to
being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.



DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
Vs. ID # 38368
DUSTIN KEATHLEY, D/B/A DR KEATHLEY HOMES RESPONDENT

SHERWOOD, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, DUSTIN KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES was properly notified and
did appear and was represented by his attorney, Harrison Kemp. The Committee was represented
by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey Watson served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other
evidence presented the Committee makes the following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. DUSTIN KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES is licensed by the Residential
Contractors Committee.

2. The Contractors Licensing Board became aware of a judgment against DUSTIN
KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES by Dean and Christie Halijan which had been obtained on
June 3, 2024. The initial litigatation began in 2022. A contractor is required to disclose pending
litigation at the time of renewal but DUSTIN KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES did not do
so. This failure to disclose information as required constitutes misconduct in the contractors

business.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
DUSTIN KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES is guilty of violating Section 17-25-
510(c), as amended.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that a letter of reprimand be issued to DUSTIN
KEATHLEY, d/b/a DR KEATHLEY HOMES and that he shall pay a civil penalty of $500 payable to
the Committee within twenty (20) days. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDﬁIﬂAL CO\thACT RS COMMITTEE
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BEFORE THE RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE PETITIONER
VS. ID # 49735
BEDWELL ALLIN1LLC RESPONDENT

SHERWOOD, AR

FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Residential
Contractors Committee on April 23, 2025, at the Committee’s offices at 4100 Richards Road, North
Little Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC was properly notified and Chris Bedwell and Sheila
Bedwell did appear. The Committee was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Dewey Watson
served as Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Committee makes the
following findings of fact and conclusion of law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC is licensed by the Residential Contractors Committee.
2. Our office received a new application for residential builder from BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC.
While processing the application we became aware of a bankruptcy that was filed and never
disclosed and criminal history from 2017 and 2019 that had never been disclosed.
3. Contractors are required to disclose any litigation, bankruptcy, or criminal history at the time
they apply and on each renewal application. BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC did not disclose these things.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC is guilty of violating Section 17-25-510(c), as amended.

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC is revoked for
misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
BEDWELL ALL IN 1 LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. BEDWELL ALLIN 1 LLC
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with
the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

DONE AND SO ORDERED this 23rd day of April, 2025.

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
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